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Ref. No: RINLT/R/P/23/00078
Dt. 23.05.2023

To,

Shri N.Viswanath,

H. No. 6-3-571/1, Flat No. 101, 1* Floor,
Rockdale Compound, Diamond Block,

Somajiguda,
Hyderabad - 500082,

Sub: Information sought under RTT Act-2005.

Ref:  RTI Applicaiton. No. 249/2022 dated 10.04.2023 forwarded by SSO & CPIO,
Govt. of India., Ministry of Steel, V & R Section vide his letter dated
25.04.2023 received in our Office on 28.04.2023.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application cited above forwarded by SSO & CPIO, Govt. of
India, Ministry of Steel, V & R Section, furnishing you replies to some of your queries and
requesting the CP1Os of all CPSEs to furnish reply in respect of Query Nos. 1, 2 & 3 directly
to you,

Information sought:

Query. No. 1:

Furnish the details regarding the funds allocated and released to Government of Telangana
State for the implementation of Schemes which fall under your Ministry between the period of
June 2014 and March 31, 2023 (Scheme wise, Year wise),

Reply:

No payment has been made under the scheme of Ministry of Steel (MoS).

Query. No. 2;

June 2, 2014 to March 31, 2023 the details about the submission of Utilisation Certificates
(UCs) from Govt of Telangana.

Reply:

Nil, since no payment has been under the Scheme of Ministry of Steel (MOSX
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Query. No. 3:

June 2, 2014 to March 31, 2023 the amount spent by and remains un-utilised at Govt of
Telangana (Scheme wise, Year wise).

Reply:

Nil, since no payment has been under the Scheme of Ministry of Steel (MoS).

The above information is furnished to the best of my knowledge and ability.

In case you desire to prefer an appeal against the information furnished, in pursuance with
Clause no. 7(8) of RTI Act-2005, you may do so to the Appellate Authority designated by
VSP as per details furnished below within a period of thirty days.

Appellate Authority

Sri.N.V. Swamy

CGM(RMHP, CO, SP&RMD),
Room No. 205, 2" Floor,

ED (Works) Building,
Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited,
Visakhapatnam Steel Plant,
Visakhapatnam-530031.

. Yours sincerely
For Visakhapatnam Steel Plant
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